TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/08/2010	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albertville Quality Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Quality Drive	
City:	Albertville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3219748	TOP CHICK
Registration Number:	2728821	TOP CHICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.551.9317

Email: jsbrown@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan V. Swatt

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066497-0129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan V. Swatt

Signature: /Bryan V. Swatt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0967

900154501

Date:	02/11/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=MGCRelease#page1.tif source=MGCRelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0968

2- 8-10; 1:42PM;bank of america

;17062262595

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of February 8, 2010. Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of July 18, 2008, by and among Albertville Quality Foods, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Grantor"), and Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2008, at Reel/Frame No. 3835/0965.

Bank hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor in the Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule A**, is terminated and released, and Bank hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Collateral (including the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule A**) granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Assignment and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: ___ Name:

. . .

Title:

Senior VICE Presid

LAS99 1764454-2.066497.0129

2- 8-10; 1:42PM;bank of america

SCHEDULE A
TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Top Chick	3,219,748	3/20/07	
Top Chick	2,728,821	6/24/03	

LAS99 1764454-2.066497.0129

RECORDED: 02/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0970

;17062262595